
CONTRACT SUMMARY INFORMATION 
 
 
SUMMARY: Purchase is made in accordance with the Terms and 

Conditions of Lee County Solicitation Number 
CN180454DLK 

  
Solicitation No.:   CN180454DLK  
Project Title:   Annual – Environmental Consulting Contract 
(Permitting, Mitigation and Monitoring) 
Start Date:   3/5/2019 
Expiration Date:   3/4/2024   Renewed Three Times  
Board Date:  3/5/2019 
Agenda Item No.:   15 
Term:   Two years  
Renewal Options:   Three additional one-year periods 
 
Address Book No.:  102859           
Awarded Vendor:  Applied Technology and Management Inc. nka 
Geosyntec Consultants, Inc. #9402 
Contact Person:  Steven Peene 
Phone No.:  385-256-1477 
Fax No.:  855-281-6884 
Cell Phone/Pager No.: 
Email Address:  speene@appliedtm.com 
 
Address Book No.:  453725  
Awarded Vendor:  Pennoni Associates Inc #8482 
Contact Person:  Betsie N Hiatt 
Phone No.:  (239) 360-3075 
Fax No.:   
Cell Phone/Pager No.: (239) 220-7952 
Email Address:  bhiatt@Pennoni.com 
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Address Book No.:  173581  
Awarded Vendor:  Coastal Engineering Consultants Inc. #8334 
Contact Person:  Kris Thoemke 
Phone No.:  643-2324 
Fax No.:  643-1143 
Cell Phone/Pager No.: 
Email Address:  kthoemke@cecifl.com 
Address Book No.:  422635  
Awarded Vendor:  Dewberry Engineers Inc. #8335 
Contact Person:  David Maxwell 
Phone No.:  804-205-3343 
Fax No.:  804-290-7928 
Cell Phone/Pager No.: 
Email Address:  dmaxwell@dewberry.com 
 
Address Book No.:  407359  
Awarded Vendor:  Ecoplanz Inc.  DID NOT RENEW, EXPIRES 3/4/21 
Contact Person:  Kim Ruiz 
Phone No.:  628-5616 
Fax No.:   
Cell Phone/Pager No.: 
Email Address:  kim@ecoplanz.com 
 
Address Book No.:  415660  
Awarded Vendor:  GHD Services Inc. #8337 
Contact Person:  Karen Miller 
Phone No.:  561-688-9008 
Fax No.:  561-688-9005 
Cell Phone/Pager No.: 
Email Address:  karen.miller@ghd.com 
 
Address Book No.:  187133  
Awarded Vendor:  Hans Wilson & Associates Inc. #8338 
Contact Person:  Hans Wilson 
Phone No.:  334-6870 
Fax No.:  334-7810 
Cell Phone/Pager No.: 
Email Address:  info@hanswilson.com 
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Address Book No.:  102883  
Awarded Vendor:  Johnson Engineering Inc. #8339 
Contact Person:  John Curtis 
Phone No.:  334-0046 
Fax No.:  334-3661 
Cell Phone/Pager No.: 
Email Address:  jcurtis@johnsoneng.com 
 
Address Book No.:  450421  
Awarded Vendor:  Kadrmas, Lee & Jackson Inc.  DID NOT RENEW, 
EXPIRES 3/4/21 
Contact Person:  Greg Juszli 
Phone No.:  786-554-1699 
Fax No.:  855-288-8055 
Cell Phone/Pager No.: 
Email Address:  gregory.juszli@kljeng.com 
 
Address Book No.:  438677  
Awarded Vendor:  Taylor Engineering Inc. #8341 
Contact Person:  James Marino 
Phone No.:  904-731-7040 
Fax No.:  904-731-9847 
Cell Phone/Pager No.: 
Email Address:  jmarino@taylorengineering.com 
 
Address Book No.:  451316  
Awarded Vendor:  The Transit Group Inc., dba Ecological Associates Inc. 
#8346 
Contact Person:  Stanley DeForest 
Phone No.:  215-8715 
Fax No.:  215-8651 
Cell Phone/Pager No.: 
Email Address:  stan@ecological-associates.com 
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Address Book No.:  126704  
Awarded Vendor:  Turrell, Hall & Associates Inc. #8342 
Contact Person:  Marielle Kitchener 
Phone No.:  643-0166 
Fax No.:  643-6632 
Cell Phone/Pager No.: 
Email Address:  marielle@thanaples.com 
 
Address Book No.:  310431  
Awarded Vendor:  Vanasse, Hangen, Brustlin Inc. #8343 
Contact Person:  Wendy Conn 
Phone No.:  941-351-8986 
Fax No.:  941-342-7808 
Cell Phone/Pager No.: 
Email Address:  wconn@vhb.com 
 
Address Book No.:  382216  
Awarded Vendor:  Wildlands Conservation Inc. #8344 
Contact Person:  David Sumpter 
Phone No.:  813-252-6517 
Fax No.:  813-514-2877 
Cell Phone/Pager No.: 
Email Address:  dsumpter@wildlandsconservation.org 
 
Address Book No.:  409317  
Awarded Vendor:  Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions Inc. 
#8345 
Contact Person:  Greg Corning 
Phone No.:  314-920-8359 
Fax No.:  305-826-1799 
Cell Phone/Pager No.: 
Email Address:  greg.corning@woodplc.com 
 
 
Notes:  
This is a “Master” contract, which is not for any specific project.  Work will 
be negotiated, authorized, scheduled, funded, and accounted for by the 
issuance of Supplemental Task Authorizations, by the requesting 
department, division or other government entity. 
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